

**Himachal Pradesh Beverage Ltd. vs. Rakesh Kumar and
others**

COMS No.6 of 2022

26.05.2025 Present Mr. Aditya Sood, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Ms. Shrishti, Advocate, for defendant No.1.
Mr. Harjeet Singh, Advocate, for defendant No.2.
Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for defendant No.3.
Mr. Janesh Mahajan, Advocate, for defendant No.4.

Last opportunity of four weeks, as prayed for, is granted to the plaintiff to file replication to the written statement filed on behalf of the defendants, failing which, this Court shall have not option, but to decide the case at hand on the basis of material already available on record.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

May 26, 2025
(shankar)