

Himachal Pradesh Beverage Ltd v. Rakesh Kumar and Ors.

COMS No. 6 of 2022

30.7.2025 Present: Mr. Aditya Sood, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Ms. Pratiksha Chandel, Advocate vice Ms. Shrishti,
Advocate, for defendant No.1.
Mr. Harjeet Singh, Advocate, for defendant No.2.
Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for defendant No. 3.
Mr. Janesh Mahajan, Advocate, for defendant No.4.

Replication to the written statement is lying under objections. Learned counsel for the plaintiff undertakes to remove the objections and re-file the same within one week.
List thereafter.

July 30, 2025
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**