

HIMACHAL PRADESH BEVERAGE LTD
Versus
RAKESH KUMAR AND ORS

COMS-6 of 2022

28.10.2025

Present: Mr. Aditya Sood, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Ms. Shrishti, Advocate, for defendant No.1.
Mr. R.L. Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Harjeet Singh, Advocate, for defendant No.2.
Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for defendant No.3.
Mr. Janesh Mahajan, Advocate, for defendant No.4.

Learned counsel representing the plaintiff prays for and is granted further ten days' time to do the needful in terms of order dated 19.08.2025.

List on 14.11.2025.

October 28, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge