

Himachal Pradesh Beverage Ltd v. Rakesh Kumar and Ors.

COMS No. 6 of 2022

14.11.2025 Present: Mr. Aditya Sood and Mr. Praveen Sharma,
Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Ms. Shrishti, Advocate, for defendant No.1.
Mr. Harjeet Singh, Advocate, for defendant No.2.
Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for defendant No.3.
Mr. Janesh Mahajan, Advocate, for defendant No.4.

Though on account of completion of pleadings, case at hand, is required to be posted for admission and denial of documents, but during proceedings of the case, learned counsel for the plaintiff apprised this Court that plaintiff has already approached Member Secretary, Himachal Pradesh State Legal Services Authority for commencement of pre-institution Mediation in terms of Section 12 (9) of Commercial Courts Act.

In view of the above, let case at hand be adjourned for **25.2.2026**.

November 14, 2025
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge