

Himachal Pradesh Beverage Ltd. V. Rakesh Kumar and Ors.

COMS No. 6 of 2022

25.2.2026 Present: Mr. Aditya Sood and Mr. Praveen Sharma,
Advocates, for the plaintiff.

Ms. Shrishti, Advocate, for defendant No.1.

Mr. Harjeet Singh, Advocate, for defendant No.2.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for defendant No.3.

Mr. Janesh Mahajan, Advocate, for defendant No.4.

Learned counsel for the parties state that pre-institution Mediation in terms of Section 12(9) of the Commercial Courts Act, has unfortunately failed and now matter is required to be listed for admission and denial of the documents.

In view of the above, let this case be listed for admission and denial of the documents before the learned Additional Registrar (Judicial) on **18.3.2026**.

February 25, 2026

manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**