

**COMS No.6 of 2022**

06.05.2026 Present: Ms. Pratiksha Chandel, Advocate vice  
Ms. Shrishti Chauhan, Advocate for  
defendant.

Today the case is fixed for conducting admission/denial of documents on behalf of the defendants, however, learned counsel appearing for defendant No. 1 submits that an application for placing on record certain documents has been filed in the Registry yesterday. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order and the matter be processed further, thereafter.

**Registrar**

**06.05.2026**  
(Shalini)